IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 6 1
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation
6. Maintenance

IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 620
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares',
and state the size and type of trap.
Example: 1 - Insulating cover for a DN15, TD62LM thermodynamic steam trap, having a flanged - ASTM
body. Stock No. 0685685.
Flanged - EN body
Description Spirax Sarco stock No. Item No.
Insulating cover 0685685 5
Set of cover studs and nuts (set of 8) 0685688 8, 8A, 9
Seat and disc assembly
TD62LM 0686581 6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 15
TD62M 0686580 6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 15
Strainer screen 0685682 4
Set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 0686583 10, 13, 14
Cover gasket (3 off) 0686585 10
* Note: There are 2 sets of 4 studs which make-up the cover stud and nut set. They are marked 'T ' for top
studs and 'B' for bottom studs (see Figure 11). Care should be taken to ensure that the correct studs are
fitted into the correct tappings, see Section 6.3 - Flanged connections + Figure 11.
� �
�
�
� �
�
�
Fig. 11
IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 6 21
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats
Fig. 12 Screwed and socket weld Fig. 13 Flanged
B B B B
T T
T
T
T = Top
B = Bottom
9
6
12
4
8
10
5
3
5
9
14
8
8A
10
6
4
9
10
7 +15
13
7 + 15
13
14
IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 622
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats
IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 6 23
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats
IM-P068-58 CMGT Issue 624
TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Replaceable Seats